PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7591447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 054049 Frame 0597. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR JEFF WAUGHTAL	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCS PROCESSING, LLC	
Street Address:	801 SPRINGDALE	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16258698	
Application Number:	16258704	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642821117

Email: BBaysinger@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN L. BAYSINGER | NEXSEN PRUET

Address Line 1: 104 S. MAIN Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064179-00011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN L. BAYSINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan L. Baysinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrective Assignment[00001-2]#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment[00001-2]#page2.tif

PATENT 507544555 REEL: 061682 FRAME: 0150

source=Corrective Assignment[00001-2]#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061682 FRAME: 0151

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

-	Name	Execution Date
-	MR. JEFF WAUGHTAL	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: FESTIVAL CONTROL SYSTEMS PROCESSING, LLC	
Street Address: 801 SPRINGDALE		
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16258698
Application Number:	16258704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4046603590

Email:

bryan@baysingerlegal.com

Correspondent Name:

BRYAN L. BAYSINGER

Address Line 1:

535 ANSLEY CIR NE

Address Line 4:

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRI-001-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN L. BAYSINGER
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan L. Baysinger/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=FCSP - Patent Assignment (1)#page1.tif source=FCSP - Patent Assignment (1)#page2.tif

PATENT
PATENT
REEL: 061682 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT FOR NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, JEFF WAUGHTAL, a citizen of the United States of America, is an inventor of the following inventions:

Patent Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Dedicated Point of Sale Over an Intermittent Network	16/258,698	January 28, 2019
Hardened Remote Point of Sale Terminal	16/258,704	January 28, 2019

FCS Processing, LLC
WHEREAS, FESTIVAL CONTROL SYSTEMS PROCESSING, a limited liability company organized and existing according to the laws of the state of Texas, with a business address of 801 Springdale, Austin, Texas 78702, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world. and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by them for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application

BLB 10/14/2022 Athorney of Record

BRI-001/BRI-002

and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of

my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and

deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention

and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE shall desire to file any divisional or continuation

applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer

relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts

requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue

and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but

at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said

invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the

same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation

but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 13th day of October , 2020.

Jeff Waughtal, Inventor

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/14/2020